
DRAWING DESCRIPTION

MEPFP0.00 TITLE SHEET
MPFP1.01 MECHANICAL, PLUMBING & FIRE PROTECTION SITE PLAN

M2.01 HVAC MAIN LEVEL
M2.02 HVAC MEZZANINE LEVEL & COORDINATION PLAN
M3.01 MECHANICAL GAS PIPING
M4.01 MECHANICAL HVAC SCHEDULES & DETAILS SHEET 1 OF 2
M4.02 MECHANICAL HVAC SCHEDULES & DETAILS SHEET 2 OF 2
M4.03 MECHANICAL CO & EXHAUST TYPICAL DUCT ISOMETRIC

P2.01 PLUMBING UNDER FLOOR
P3.01 PLUMBING MAIN LEVEL
P3.02 PLUMBING MEZZANINE LEVEL
P4.01 PLUMBING SCHEDULES & DETAILS

E1.01 ELECTRICAL SITE PLAN
E2.01 ELECTRICAL LIGHTING MAIN LEVEL
E2.02 ELECTRICAL LIGHTING MEZZANINE LEVEL
E3.01 ELECTRICAL POWER MAIN LEVEL
E3.02 ELECTRICAL POWER MEZZANINE LEVEL
E4.01 ELECTRICAL LOW VOLTAGE PLAN
E4.02 ELECTRICAL SECURITY PLAN
E4.03 ELECTRICAL LOW VOLTAGE DETAILS
E4.04 BILL OF MATERIAL FOR IT INSTALLATION
E5.01 ELECTRICAL SCHEDULES SHEET 1 OF 3
E5.02 ELECTRICAL SCHEDULES SHEET 2 OF 3
E5.03 ELECTRICAL SCHEDULES SHEET 3 OF 3
E6.01 ELECTRICAL UNDER FLOOR CONDUIT PLAN
E6.02 ELECTRICAL ENLARGED PLANS
E7.01 ELECTRICAL 1-LINE DIAGRAM
E8.01 ELECTRICAL LIGHTNING PROTECTION PLAN

FP2.01 FIRE PROTECTION GENERAL NOTES
FP2.02 FIRE PROTECTION MAIN LEVEL
FP2.03 FIRE PROTECTION SPRINKLER HEAD PIPING
FP2.04 FIRE PROTECTION MAIN LEVEL ISOMETRIC
FP2.05 FIRE PROTECTION CEILING LEVEL COORDINATION
FP5.01 FIRE PROTECTION DETAILS
FP5.02 FIRE PROTECTION ROOM DETAILS
FP5.03 FIRE PROTECTION CEILING LEVEL & RISER ISOMETRIC
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MEZZANINE LEVEL AIR HANDLING AND COOLING UNIT SCHEDULE

UNIT

NO.

MFG MODEL NO.

CFM

SUPPLY

CFM O.A.

GAS HEAT

BTUH

HP VOLT/P

BLOWER

ESP W.C."

AIR HANDLING UNIT

UNIT NO. MODEL NO.

COOL

TONS

MCA/FUSE VOLT/P

ELECTRIC

NOTES

COOLING UNIT

AHU-1 BRYANT 986TA30040F 800 80 60/58 3/4 120/1 0.5" CU-1 116BNA024 2 17.6/25 208/1 1

IT ROOM COOLING UNIT SCHEDULE

UNIT

NO.

MFG MODEL NO.

CFM

SUPPLY

CFM O.A.

HP VOLT/P

BLOWER

ESP W.C."

AIR HANDLING UNIT

UNIT NO. MODEL NO.

COOL

TONS

MCA/FUSE VOLT/P

ELECTRIC

NOTES

COOLING UNIT

AHU-2 MITSUBISHI PKA-A12GAL 490 0 FRACT 120/1 0.5" CU-2 PUY-A12NHA 0.75 13/15 208/1 1
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GENERAL AND INSTALLATION NOTES

1.

2.

3.

4.

5.

6.

7.

8.

9.

10.
THOMPSON LIGHTNING PROTECTION INC., 901 SIBLEY HWY. ST.PAUL, MN 55118
ALL MATERIALS SHOWN AND INTENDED FOR USE, ARE TO BE AS MANUFACTURED BY

CONDUCTORS @ 10'-0" INTERVALS AND LABELS ON ALL AIR TERMINALS.
ALL MATERIALS ARE UNDERWRITERS LABORATORIES APPROVED WITH LABELS ON 

PROCEDURES.
"AS-BUILT" DRAWINGS SHALL BE SUBMITTED IN ACCORDANCE WITH CERTIFICATION

AND NEW APPROVAL
AND SYSTEM CERTIFICATION. ANY MAJOR VARIANCE SHALL ENTAIL RESUBMITTAL
SYSTEM  SHALL BE INSTALLED AS SHOWN TO INSURE PROPER CODE COMPLIANCE

OTHER BUILDING GROUND SYSTEMS AS SHOWN OR AS REQUIRED BY CODE.
INTERCONNECT LIGHTNING PROTECTION GROUND TO ELECTRIC, TELEPHONE, AND

BY CODES.
BOND TO WATER SERVICE AND OTHER PIPING SYSTEMS AS SHOWN AND AS REQUIRED

RODS SHALL PENETRATE EARTH AT LEAST 10'-0".
THEY BE LESS THAN 1'-0" BELOW GRADE AND 2'-0" FROM FOUNDATION WALL DRIVEN
GROUND ELECTRODES SHALL BE INSTALLED AS SHOWN BUT IN NO INSTANCE SHALL

APPLICATIONS PRIOR TO INSTALLATION
CENTER MAXIMUM. VERIFY COMPATIBILITY OF ADHESIVE ON MEMBRANE ROOF
ATTACH ALL EXPOSED ROOF, DOWN LEAD AND BONDING CABLES AT 3'-0" ON

INSURE THAT ALL BENDS HAVE AT LEAST AN 8" RADIUS AND DO NOT EXCEED 90° .
MAINTAIN HORIZONTAL OR DOWNWARD COURSING OF MAIN CONDUCTOR AND

SPACED @ 25' MAX.
PROJECTION ABOVE OBJECT PROTECTED IS 10''. (POINTS PROJECTING 24" MAY BE
AND THAT MAXIMUM SPACING DOES NOT EXCEED 20'-0", AND THAT MINIMUM
WITHIN 2'-0" OF OUTSIDE BUILDING EDGE, OUTSIDE CORNERS, AND RIDGE ENDS,
LOCATE AIR TERMINALS AS SHOWN. TAKE CARE TO INSURE THAT ALL POINTS ARE
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PHYSICAL ADDRESS
COUNTY  COUNTY NEW MEXICO
RESPONDING FIRE COMPANY TBD
LATITUDE   
LONGITUDE

FIRE PROTECTION
THESE FIRE PROTECTION PLANS ARE INTENDED FOR THE CONTRACTOR'S INFORMATION ONLY AS A GUIDE FOR PRICING
AND REPRESENT SCHEMATIC DESIGN DOCUMENTS.  CONSTRUCTION DOCUMENTS ARE TO BE SUBMITTED BY THE FIRE
PROTECTION CONTRACTOR FOR REVIEW PRIOR TO ANY WORK.
THE FIRE PROTECTION CONTRACTOR MUST BE COMPLETELY FAMILIAR WITH AND ADHERE TO ALL PROJECT
SPECIFICATIONS AND IN PARTICULAR SPECIFICATION SECTIONS 21 10 00 WATER-BASED FIRE SUPPRESSION SYSTEMS AND
SECTION 28 31 00 FIRE ALARMS SYSTEMS AS WELL AS EACH REFERENCED SPECIFICATION SECTION.
FM GLOBAL DESIGN GUIDELINES TAKE PRECEDENCE OVER NFPA STANDARDS.

FIRE ALARM AND NOTIFICATION
CONSTRUCTION FABRICATION DRAWINGS WILL BE PREPARED ACCORDING TO PREVAILING STATUTES IN NEW MEXICO BY
AN NICET III CERTIFIED EMPLOYEE OF A DULY LICENSED FIRE ALARM CONTRACTOR, AND WILL INCLUDE SYSTEM
CALCULATIONS.  THE CONSTRUCTION FABRICATION DRAWINGS, SYSTEM CALCULATIONS AND ALL OTHER REQUIRED
SUBMITTAL DATA MUST BE SUBMITTED TO THE ARCHITECT / ENGINEER (A/E) AND, ONCE ACCEPTED BY THE A / E,
SUBMITTED TO THE AUTHORITY HAVING JURISDICTION FOR PERMIT APPROVAL.  THE INSTALLATION OF ANY SYSTEM
COMPONENT PRIOR TO APPROVAL OF FINAL PLANS IS NOT ALLOWED.  THE COMPLETE WORKING ALARM AND
NOTIFICATION SYSTEM MUST BE INSTALLED IN ACCORDANCE WITH CURRENT BUILDING CODES, FM GLOBAL, AND NFPA
STANDARDS OF PRACTICE AND BE ACCEPTABLE TO THE IDENTIFIED AUTHORITY HAVING JURISDICTION.

MAIN AND SPRINKLER DESIGN
CONSTRUCTION FABRICATION DRAWINGS WILL BE PREPARED ACCORDING TO PREVAILING STATUTES IN NEW MEXICO BY
AN NICET III CERTIFIED EMPLOYEE OF A DULY LICENSED FIRE SPRINKLER CONTRACTOR, AND WILL INCLUDE HYDRAULIC
CALCULATIONS.  THE CONSTRUCTION FABRICATION DRAWINGS, HYDRAULIC CALCULATIONS AND ALL OTHER REQUIRED
SUBMITTAL DATA MUST BE SUBMITTED TO THE ARCHITECT / ENGINEER (A/E) AND, ONCE ACCEPTED BY THE A / E,
SUBMITTED TO THE AUTHORITY HAVING JURISDICTION FOR PERMIT APPROVAL.  THE COMPLETE WORKING SPRINKLER
SYSTEM MUST BE INSTALLED IN ACCORDANCE WITH CURRENT BUILDING CODES AND NFPA STANDARDS OF PRACTICE
AND BE ACCEPTABLE TO THE IDENTIFIED AUTHORITY HAVING JURISDICTION.

WET SPRINKLER DESIGN BASIS
NOMINAL 30 FEET TO THE UNDERSIDE OF BEAMS AT THE EAVES

38 FEET TO THE UNDERSIDE OF BEAMS AT THE RIDGE

HEATED METAL WAREHOUSE CONSTRUCTION NFPA 220 II (111), IBC IIA

COMMODITY CLASS CLASS I, II, III WORKING IN PROCESS MATERIALS STORED ON OPEN-FRAME
RACKS AND FINISHED ELECTRONICS IN SEALED METAL
CONTAINERS ON WOODEN PALLETS TO A MAXIMUM HEIGHT OF
25 FEET IN SOLID PILES,
STORAGE OF IDLE WOOD PALLETS EXTERNAL TO THE
WAREHOUSE,

CLASS IV AND PLASTIC CARTONIZED, UNEXPANDED PLASTIC (CUP)
CARTONED WIP MATERIALS CONTAINING APPRECIABLE
AMOUNTS OF GROUP A PLASTIC (5-15% BY WEIGHT OR 5-25% BY
VOLUME)

UN-CARTONIZED, UNEXPANDED PLASTIC (UUP)

DESIGN BASIS
FM GLOBAL 8-9 2011    TABLE 10 UUP

SPRINKLERS   HYDRAULICALLY MOST DEMANDING AREA

0.43 GALLONS / SQUARE FOOT
K = 25.2 (RELIABLE N252 PENDENT), OR EQUIVALENT
100 MAX SQ FT / SPRINKLER HEAD, SPACING 10 FT MAX
  64 MIN SQ FT / SPRINKLER HEAD,  SPACING     8 FT MIN

12 HEADS AT 60 PSIg AS PER FM GLOBAL REFERENCE ABOVE
FLOW PER HEAD         = 25.2 x SQ ROOT (60) = 195 GPM
SPRINKLER DEMAND  = 12 x 195 GPM            = 2342 GPM

HYDRANT DEMAND = 250 GPM FOR 60 MINUTES

FIRE PUMP
2,750 GPM AT 100% RATING

165,000 GALLONS REQUIRED

FIRE ALARM AND NOTIFICATION -- GENERAL NOTES
A. NATURE AND SCOPE OF WORK

a. PROVIDE A NEW ADDRESSABLE FIRE ALARM AND NOTIFICATION SYSTEM FOR THIS WAREHOUSE. THIS
PROJECT INSTALLS AN ALARM AND NOTIFICATION SYSTEM IN BUILDING INFRASTRUCTURE / SUPPORT
AREAS,  ANY ASSOCIATED PUBLIC SPACES OF EACH BUILDING, AND WITHIN AREAS OF THE BUILDINGS
INTENDED FOR COMMON USE.

i. THE ALARM SYSTEM AND ITS DESIGNED INTERFACE TO THE PRIVATE FIRE MAIN AND ITS APPURTENANCES
ARE TO BE COORDINATED BETWEEN THE SITE UTILITY CONTRACTOR AND THE SPRINKLER CONTRACTOR.

ii. AS PER NFPA 72:23.3.3, THE ENTIRE ALARM SYSTEM WILL PROVIDE, AT MINIMUM;
1. MANUAL FIRE ALARM SIGNAL INITIATION.
2. AUTOMATIC FIRE ALARM AND SUPERVISORY SIGNAL INITIATION.
3. MONITORING OF ABNORMAL CONDITIONS.
4. ACTIVATION OF THE FIRE SUPPRESSION SYSTEM,
5. ACTIVATION OF ANY FIRE SAFETY FUNCTIONS
6. ACTIVATION OF FIRE ALARM NOTIFICATION APPLIANCES
7. IN-BUILDING FIRE EMERGENCY VOICE / ALARM COMMUNICATIONS
8. ACTIVATION OF OFF-PREMISES SIGNALS

iii. ALL SYSTEMS TO BE DESIGNED AND INSTALLED BY  A DULY LICENSED NEW MEXICO FIRE ALARM
CONTRACTOR IN ACCORDANCE WITH ALL CODES AND STANDARDS OF PRACTICE IN EFFECT AT THE TIME OF
CONSTRUCTION AND APPROVED FOR USE BY THE ARCHITECT / ENGINEER OF RECORD AND THE LOCAL
AUTHORITY HAVING JURISDICTION.

B. ACCEPTANCE TEST CRITERIA
a. ALL COMPONENTS OF THE FIRE ALARM AND NOTIFICATION SYSTEM WILL BE LISTED BY UL AND OR FM AND

ACCEPTABLE TO THE AUTHORITY HAVING JURISDICTION.
b. DESIGN, TESTING, AND CERTIFICATION OF ALL UNDERGROUND AND ABOVE GROUND SYSTEM

COMPONENTS AND ANY RELATED COMPONENTS WILL AT MINIMUM CONSIST OF ALL APPLICABLE CODE
CRITERIA INCLUDING ANY AND ALL ASSOCIATED TIAS RELATIVE TO THE DESIGN, INSTALLATION, AND
ACCEPTANCE TESTING AS REPRESENTED IN:

i. NFPA 72-2013 NATIONAL FIRE ALARM AND SIGNALING CODE
1. CONTRACTOR TO PROVIDE AT COMMISSIONING:

a. NFPA 72-2013 FIGURE 16.1, “CONTRACTOR'S MATERIALS AND TEST CERTIFICATE”
ii. NFPA 3-2012 RECOMMENDED PRACTICE ON COMMISSIONING AND INTEGRATED TESTING OF FIRE

PROTECTION AND LIFE SAFETY SYSTEMS
c. ALARM AND NOTIFICATION SYSTEMS, BOTH MATERIALS AND METHODS OF INSTALLATION, MUST COMPLY

WITH ALL APPLICABLE REQUIREMENTS OF NFPA 72, AND / OR NFPA 70 AND BE ACCEPTED BY THE
AUTHORITY HAVING JURISDICTION (AHJ).

C. APPLICABLE NFPA STANDARDS
a. NFPA 3
b. NFPA 20
c. NFPA 25
d. NFPA 70
e. NFPA 72
f. NFPA 101

D. CLASSIFICATION OF HAZARD FOR EACH ROOM OR FIRE AREA
a. ALL BUSINESS AREAS

1. OCCUPANCY B
2. ORDINARY HAZARD I  UNLESS NOTED

d. ALL UTILITY AREAS
1. OCCUPANCY U
2. ORDINARY HAZARD II  UNLESS NOTED

E. SEQUENCE OF OPERATION
a. TBD

F. INITIATING DEVICE CHARACTERISTICS
a. SMOKE AND HEAT DETECTION - TOTAL COVERAGE
i. AS PER NFPA 72:17.5

1. RECESSED MOUNTING WITH LISTED DEVICES ONLY
2. PARTITION HEIGHT WITHIN 15% OF OVERALL ROOM HEIGHT REQUIRES ADDITIONAL DEVICES ON

EITHER SIDE OF THE PARTITION.
3. SEE NFPA 72:17.5.3.1-3 FOR EXCEPTIONS

b. SUPERVISORY SWITCHES
i. SUPERVISED VALVES TAMPER SWITCHES
ii. WATER FLOW SWITCH
iii. TROUBLE SWITCH / CIRCUIT NOTIFICATION

G. NOTIFICATION APPLIANCES
a. HORN STROBES / SPEAKERS
i. AS REQUIRED BY PLANNED OCCUPANCY

FIRE SUPPRESSION  -- GENERAL NOTES
A. NATURE AND SCOPE OF WORK

a. PROVIDE A NEW FIRE SUPPRESSION SYSTEM FOR THIS WAREHOUSE. THIS PROJECT INSTALLS A WET
FIRE SUPPRESSION SYSTEM IN BUILDING INFRASTRUCTURE / SUPPORT AREAS, ANY ASSOCIATED
PUBLIC SPACES OF EACH BUILDING, AND WITHIN BUILDINGS INTENDED FOR COMMON USE.

i. THE PRIVATE FIRE MAIN AND ITS APPURTENANCES ARE TO BE COORDINATED BETWEEN THE SITE
UTILITY CONTRACTOR AND THE SPRINKLER CONTRACTOR.

ii. ALL NEW SPRINKLER SYSTEMS WILL BE AUTOMATIC, WET-PIPE SYSTEMS.
iii. ALL SYSTEMS TO BE DESIGNED AND INSTALLED BY  A DULY LICENSED NEW MEXICO FIRE UTILITY /

SPRINKLER CONTRACTOR IN ACCORDANCE WITH ALL CODES AND STANDARDS OF PRACTICE IN
EFFECT AT THE TIME OF CONSTRUCTION AND APPROVED FOR USE BY THE ARCHITECT / ENGINEER
OF RECORD AND THE LOCAL AUTHORITY HAVING JURISDICTION.

B. ACCEPTANCE TEST CRITERIA
a. ALL COMPONENTS OF THE PRIVATE FIRE MAIN, FIRE SUPPRESSION SYSTEMS, AND ALARM CIRCUITS

WILL BE LISTED BY UL AND OR FM AND ACCEPTABLE TO THE AUTHORITY HAVING JURISDICTION.
b. DESIGN, TESTING, AND CERTIFICATION OF ALL UNDERGROUND AND ABOVE GROUND WET-PIPE

FIRE SPRINKLER SYSTEMS AND ALL RELATED COMPONENTS WILL AT MINIMUM CONSIST OF ALL
APPLICABLE CODE CRITERIA INCLUDING ANY AND ALL ASSOCIATED TIAS RELATIVE TO THE DESIGN,
INSTALLATION, AND ACCEPTANCE TESTING AS REPRESENTED IN  THE FOLLOWING:

FM GLOBAL FORM 82A CONTRACTORS MATERIALS AND TEST CERTIFICATE FOR

ABOVEGROUND PIPING

FM GLOBAL FORM 85B CONTRACTORS MATERIALS AND TEST CERTIFICATE FOR

BELOWGROUND PIPING,

BOTH MATERIALS AND METHODS OF INSTALLATION, MUST COMPLY WITH ALL APPLICABLE
REQUIREMENTS OF FM GLOBAL AND NFPA 13, AND BE ACCEPTED BY THE AUTHORITY
HAVING JURISDICTION (AHJ).

C. POINT OF SERVICE
a. THE WATER-BASED SUPPRESSION SYSTEM WILL BE EXTENDED TO PROTECT ANY NEWLY

CONSTRUCTED SPACE.
D. APPLICABLE NFPA STANDARDS

a. NFPA 3
b. NFPA 10
c. NFPA 13
d. NFPA 20
e. NFPA 24
f. NFPA 25
g. NFPA 72

E. CLASSIFICATION OF HAZARD FOR EACH ROOM OR FIRE AREA
a. ALL BUSINESS AREAS

1. OCCUPANCY B
2. ORDINARY HAZARD I  UNLESS NOTED
3. 0.15 GALLONS / SQUARE FOOT
4. K = 8.0 (VIKING SPRINKLER 41A PENDENT), OR EQUIVALENT
5. 225 AREA / SPRINKLER HEAD

c. ALL STORAGE AREAS
1. OCCUPANCY S-2
2. SEE COMMODITY CLASSIFICATION BELOW

d. ALL UTILITY AREAS
1. OCCUPANCY U
2. ORDINARY HAZARD II  UNLESS NOTED
3. 0.15 GALLONS / SQUARE FOOT
4. K = 8.0 (VIKING SPRINKLER 41A PENDENT), OR EQUIVALENT
5. 225 AREA / SPRINKLER HEAD

F. CHARACTERISTICS OF THE WATER SUPPLY
a. THE UNDERGROUND FIRE SPRINKLER MAIN IS CONNECTED TO THE NEW WATER-BASED FIRE RISER.

THE SOURCE OF WATER IS THE EXISTING STORAGE TANK LOCATED WITHIN 400 FEET OF THE NEW
WAREHOUSE.  ACCESSIBLE BY ESTABLISHED TRUCK DRIVEWAYS.

G. FLOW TEST DATA
a. THE UTILITY CONTRACTOR IS RESPONSIBLE TO PROVIDED MODELED, AND MEASURED FLOWS AND

RESIDUAL PRESSURES GIVEN THE NEW PRIVATE DELIVERY NETWORK.
i. FOR CONSTRUCTION TYPE IIA FULLY SPRINKLED, REQUIRED FIRE FLOW IS 2,500 GPM FOR 2 HOURS

(IFC 2009 TABLE B105.1), OR OTHERWISE AS DETERMINED BY THE AJH.
H. VALVING AND ALARM REQUIREMENTS

a. EACH FIRE SPRINKLER RISER WILL HAVE A FLOW SWITCH, ALL VALVES THAT COULD POTENTIALLY
INTERRUPT FLOW TO THE RISERS WILL HAVE A TAMPER SWITCH (INCLUSIVE OF VALVES
ASSOCIATED WITH THE PRESSURE REDUCTION BACKFLOW PREVENTER).  ALL SWITCHES WILL BE
CONNECTED TO A FIRE CONTROL PANEL (FCP) WITH AN AUDIBLE ALARM AND REMOTELY
MONITORED.
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18"

MIN.

C SQ.

D SQ.

24" MIN.-12"DIA. & GREATER

18" MIN.-10"DIA. & LESS

45°

B

B

A

A

X

X

6" MIN.

6" MIN.

A A

X

X

THRUST

BLOCK (TYP.)

PIPE

SIZE

4"

6"

8"

10"

12"

16"

24"

30"

90° BEND

A

8"

18"

18"

20"

20"

26"

82"

185"

B

12"

12"

13"

16"

16"

20"

42"

42"

45° BEND

A

8"

8"

10"

12"

12"

16"

62"

100"

B

8"

10"

10"

14"

14"

18"

30"

42"

22 1/2° BEND

A

6"

8"

8"

8"

8"

11"

44"

52"

B

6"

8"

8"

12"

12"

13"

22"

42"

11 1/4° BEND

A

6"

8"

8"

8"

8"

11"

22"

40"

B

6"

8"

8"

12"

12"

13"

16"

30"

TEE

A

11"

11"

11"

14"

18"

82"

185"

B

9"

10"

12"

16"

16"

20"

42"

42"

14"

PLUG

C

10"

12"

12"

16"

16"

20"

82"

185"

D

6"

18"

24"

30"

30"

36"

42"

42"

NOTES:

TYP. CONC. THRUST

COLLAR MIN. 2"

INTO UNDISTURBED

MAT. ON 3 SIDES

UNDISTURBED

SOIL (TYP.)

TRENCH

TYP. M.J. BEND W/

RESTRAINER GLANDS

10" MIN.

AS SHOWN

16 #4 BARS

    CONC.

1.  FOR VERT. BEND DOWN IN EXCESS OF

   11 1/4" BEND, ANCHORAGE SHALL BE

    DESIGNED BY ENGINEER.

2.  FOR VERT. BEND UPWARD, BLOCKING TO

    BE SIMILAR TO THAT FOR HORIZ. BEND.

3.  GLANDS & BOLTS SHALL BE PROTECTED

    FROM CONC. BY PLASTIC SHEETING

   WHEN POURING THRUST BLOCKS.

4.  ALL THRUST BLOCK & SUPPORT CONC.

    SHALL BE 3000 PSI READY MIX

5.  THRUST BLOCKS WITH "B" DIMENSION

    GREATER THAN 30" SHALL HAVE THE

    RESTRAINED PIPE INSTALLED WITH A

    MINIMUM OF 4' OF COVER.

200 psi

2000 psf

1.5

PRESSURE =

BEARING =

FACTOR OF SAFETY =

BOTTOM

THRUST BLOCK  CONSTRUCTION

    WORKING PRESSURE, BOTH BLOCK AND

    IF EQUAL OR GREATER THAN 100 PSI

    RESTRAINT JOINTS MUST BE USED.

6.  IF UNDER 100 PSI WORKING PRESSURE,

    RESTRAINT JOINTS ARE REQUIRED.

 7. ALL PIPE JOINTS REQUIRE MEGALUG 

JOINT RESTRAINTS.   RESTRAINT  TO

BE APPROVED IN ADVANCE BY

ENGINEER.
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